

# ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 063760

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999  
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT: Odessa, TX

|                           |                |                        |   |            |                        |                          |                            |
|---------------------------|----------------|------------------------|---|------------|------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|
| DATE <u>9/27/14</u>       | SEC. <u>18</u> | TWP. <u>26</u>         | RANGE <u>33</u>                         | CALLED OUT | ON LOCATION            | JOB START <u>7:30 AM</u> | JOB FINISH <u>11:30 AM</u> |
| STONE Magnolia LEASE #379 |                | WELL # <u>2228</u>     | LOCATION <u>Garland City 5 to TV Ad</u> |            | COUNTY <u>Franklin</u> | STATE <u>TX</u>          |                            |
| OLD OR NEW (Circle one)   |                | <u>5 1/2 W 5 in 10</u> |   |            |                        |                          |                            |

CONTRACTOR Borden

TYPE OF JOB Prod. 2-5T exp.

HOLE SIZE 9 1/8

CASING SIZE 5 1/2 DEPTH 5352

TUBING SIZE \_\_\_\_\_ DEPTH \_\_\_\_\_

DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ DEPTH \_\_\_\_\_

TOOL DU DEPTH 3212

PRES. MAX \_\_\_\_\_ MINIMUM \_\_\_\_\_

MEAS. LINE \_\_\_\_\_ SHOE JOINT 43.65

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 43.65

PERFS. Bottom - H<sub>2</sub>O 50 lbs 77 lbs Reg Mud

DISPLACEMENT 700 - 600 lbs

OWNER Sami

CEMENT

AMOUNT ORDERED 110 ALU 65/35-670 119 Pts

220 ASC 10 7/8 2 7/8 28' Silicate, 23' 2" H<sub>2</sub>O 15' 2" H<sub>2</sub>O

375 ALU 65/35 670 2 48' 19' 10993 64

50 ASC 10 7/8 2 7/8 28' Silicate, 23' 2" H<sub>2</sub>O 15' 2" H<sub>2</sub>O

|                  |                         |              |
|------------------|-------------------------|--------------|
| CEMENT           | ALU 65/35 670 2 48' 19' | 10993 64     |
| POZMIX           |                         |              |
| GEL              |                         |              |
| CHLORIDE         |                         |              |
| ASC 270 SK       |                         |              |
| Deframer         | 68 lb                   | 2330 6345 20 |
| Silicate         | 120 lb                  | 380 238 00   |
| Flow Aid         | 123 lb                  | 27 365 31    |
| H <sub>2</sub> O | 128 lb                  | 1820 2348 20 |
| Material Total   |                         | 10,903 41    |
| (3707.32 / 312)  |                         |              |
| HANDLING         | 675.90                  | 2 10 2223 00 |
| MILEAGE          | 270/mile                | 5795 12      |

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Alan Ryan

# 423-281 HELPER Kevin Ryan

BULK TRUCK

# 566 DRIVER George Grant

BULK TRUCK

# 373 DRIVER Travis (Tuss)

REMARKS:

Run Cement, 110 SK ALU 14 Pts Test w/ 220 ASC

Wash Truck, Displace Plug w/ 50 lbs H<sub>2</sub>O, 77 lbs Reg Mud

w/ 1000 PZ CAS, Load Plug @ 2000 rpm Tool - Circulate, mx 2000 - 10 ft

3000 RPM 225 H<sub>2</sub>O 14 Pts Flow 5 1/2 Test w/ 50 ASC

wash truck, Displace Plug w/ 77 lbs H<sub>2</sub>O w/ 900 PSI

WPT Load Plug @ 1800, Tool Circulate

Cement bit part Circulate

SERVICE

|                   |    |            |
|-------------------|----|------------|
| DEPTH OF JOB      |    |            |
| PUMP TRUCK CHARGE |    | 3099 80    |
| EXTRA FOOTAGE     |    |            |
| MILEAGE           | 50 | 720 385 00 |
| MANIFOLD = Head   |    | 275 00 n/c |
| Vehicle           | 50 | 480 n/c    |
| Top Stags         |    | 2400 25    |
| (4594.90 / 342)   |    |            |
| TOTAL             |    | 13,308.50  |

CHARGE TO: Espeico

STREET \_\_\_\_\_

CITY \_\_\_\_\_ STATE \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP \_\_\_\_\_

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

With

|                     |    |     |          |
|---------------------|----|-----|----------|
| DU Tool             | 1  |     | 5335 00  |
| BFU Float Shoe      | 1  |     | 640 00   |
| Latch Down Assembly | 1  |     | 660 00   |
| Control 2001        | 16 | 57  | 912 00   |
| Baskets             | 3  | 395 | 1185 00  |
| (3056.00 / 858)     |    |     |          |
| TOTAL               |    |     | 8,732 00 |

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME Gilbert Day

SIGNATURE [Signature]

SALES TAX (if Any) \_\_\_\_\_

TOTAL CHARGES 32,944.46

DISCOUNT 11,288.42 (27/35%) PAID IN 30 DAYS

Bid 21,656.04 Net